PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4682782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QUORA TECHNOLOGY, INC.	09/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QROMIS, INC.
Street Address:	2306 WALSH AVENUE
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95051

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12836970
Application Number:	14824911
Application Number:	13732739
Application Number:	14797911
Application Number:	13233162
Application Number:	15016943
Application Number:	13732934
Application Number:	14866241
Application Number:	12969302
Application Number:	14690154
Application Number:	12861706
Application Number:	13617846
Application Number:	14282406
Application Number:	14887194
Application Number:	62350084
Application Number:	62430649
Application Number:	15288506
Application Number:	15367108

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 044416 FRAME: 0683

504636064

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jricci@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	098825
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JARED RICCI
SIGNATURE:	/Jared Ricci/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2017

Total Attachments: 3 source=QROMIS#page1.tif source=QROMIS#page2.tif source=QROMIS#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044416 FRAME: 0684

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "QUORA TECHNOLOGY,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "QUORA TECHNOLOGY, INC." TO
"QROMIS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY
OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 5:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5935513 8100 SR# 20176392266

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSUC BOOK STORY OF STATE OF

Authentication: 203322982

Date: 10-02-17

PATENT REEL: 044416 FRAME: 0685

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:31 PM 09/28/2017
FILED 05:31 PM 09/28/2017
SR 20176392266 - File Number 5935513

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF QUORA TECHNOLOGY, INC.

QUORA Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is QUORA Technology, Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is January 13, 2016, under the name of QUORA Technology, Inc.

THIRD: That the Board of Directors of the corporation adopted resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the corporation and its stockholders, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is substantially as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Qromis, Inc."

FOURTH: That said amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its President on September 28, 2017.

/s/ Cem Basceri

Cem Basceri, President